Product Specification – April 19, 2023 V.3
DATA SHEET
Anti-Sulphur Low-Resistance Thick Film Chip
Resistor
SAS(A) Series
1% TO 5%, TCR ±200 TO ±1500
SIZE: 0402/0603/0805/1206/1210/2010/2512
RoHs Compliant

Test).
1.3 The product is for general electronic purpose.
2. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
 Part Numbering is made in accordance with the following system:
3. RATING
3.1 Rated Power
3.1.1 Resistor Rated Power
Type
Rated
Power at
70℃
Max.
Working
Current
Max.
Overload
Current
SAS10
(0402)
1
W
16
1.44A 3.60A
SAS16
(0603)
1
W
10
1.82A 4.56A
SAS21
(0805)
1
W
8
2.50A 6.25A
SAS32
(1206)
1
W
3
4.08A 10.20A
SAS40
(1210)
1
W
2
5.00A 12.50A
SAS50
(2010)
3
W
4
6.12A 15.31A
SAS63
(2512)
1 W 7.07A 17.67A
ANTI-SULPHUR LOW-RESISTANCE THICK FILM CHIP RESISTOR
SAS(A) Series
DS-ENG-027                                                                                                                               Page: 3 of 16
        Towards Excellence in Quality, Service & Innovation
Product Specification
3.2 Power Derating Curve
 Temperature Range: －55℃ ~ ＋155℃
If the ambient temperature exceeds 70 degrees centigrade to 155 degrees centigrade,
the power can be modified by the curve as below.
3.3 Standard Atmospheric Condition
Unless otherwise specified, the standard range of atmospheric conditions for
making measurements and tests is as follows: